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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. GILBERT, CITY OF; GENERAL OBLIGATION
BONDS. The council of the eity of Gilbert may by resolution
authorize the issuance of general obligation honds and assessment
bonds of the city in an amount not exceeding $810,000 for the
purpose of financing the improvement and betterment of streets,
gutters, and sewers. The council may levy all taxes necessary for
the payment of such bonds and interest thereon as required by
Minnesota Statutes, Section 475.61, and the levy of such taxes
shall not reduce the amount of the taxes the city is authorized to
levy by any other law or its charter. The bonds shall be issued
and sold in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 475.

Sec. 2. This act takes effect when approved by the voters of

the city of Gilbert and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes,
Section 645.021.

Approved November 11, 1971.

EXTRA SESSION
CHAPTER 38—S.F.No.137

An act relating to narcotics;, defining a “small amount” as
applied to marijuana; amending Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section
15201, Subdivision 16, as added by Laws 1971, Chapter 937,
Section 11.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesola Statutes 1969, Section 152.01, Subdivi-
sion 16, as added by Laws 1971, Chapter 937, Section 11, is
amended to read:

Subd. 16. CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES; MARIJUANA;
SMALL AMOUNT DEFINED. “Small amount” as applied to

marijuana means 1.5 ounces_avoirdupois or less. This provision
shall not apply to the resinous form of marijuana.

Approved November 11, 1971
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